LB Richmond Case History Report
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The National Archives Ruskin Avenue Kew Richmond TW9 4DU. UPRN:
100023574037
Case History Report created on 25-Sep-2018 at 03:09 PM

Nﬁmber of Constrai_rits fou nd:~£4 A

ARCHAEOLOGICAL PRIORITY (ENGLISH HERITAGE) (Site: Thames Foreshore and Bank - The
Thames has been a focus for human activity from earliest times, and archaeology may be found any)

Article 4 Direction B1 to C3 (Restricting B1 To C3 - The National Archives 01/10/16 / Ref:
ART4/CJ/027 / Effective from: 20160810)

T o P

Article 4 Direction Basements (Article 4 Direction - Basements / Ref: ART4/BASEMENTS / Effective
from: 201804 18)

Character Area Village Planning SPD (National Archives - Area 14 Kew Village Planning Guidance
Page 45 CHARAREA02/14/01)

Community Infrastructure Levy Band (Higher)
Floodzone 2 (Tidal Models)
Floodzone 3 (Tidal Models )

Key Office Area LP41 (The National Archives / Ruskin Avenue, Kew / Status: Key Office Area / Area:
13506.3483499605)

VLand Use Past Industrial (Filter Beds. Kew Sewage Works Start: 1894 End: 1930)

Other Open Land of Townscape Importance (Site: Offices of National Archives, Ruskin Avenue, Kew -
N_OOL_KE_006 - Extensive landscaped grounds - OOLTI)

SFRA Zone 3a High Probability (Flood Zone 3)
Take Away Management Zone (Take Away Management Zone)
Village (Kew Village)

Ward Boundary (Kew Ward)

End of constraint report.

Number of Development Control cases: 39

Ref Proposal Received Valid Decision | Officer | Dec Date

18/3078/PS192 | Nonilluminated | 17/09/2018 | 17/09/2018 BEK
information
signs located in
car park
accessed of

Bessant Drive.
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LB Richmond Case History Report

18/2439/ADV

Installation of
13 no. non-
illuminated,
information
signs; post
mounted, gate
mounted and
wall mounted
located in and
adjacent to the
National
Archives' car
park accessed
off Bessant
Drive.

05/07/2018

05/07/2018

BEK
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18/1090/ADV

17/2606/ADV

15/3554/DD01

Retrospective
application for
the installation
of 11 no. small
scale non-
illuminated
information
signs located in
and adjacent to
the National
Archives' car
park accessed
off Bessant
Drive.

Erection of
banners on
North West and
South West
elevations of
the'Ql'
building to
promote
awareness of
the family
programme and
the National
Archives 40th
anniversary on
its Kew site.

Details
pursuant to
condition DV49
- Construction
Method
Statement of
planning
permission
15/3554/FUL.

29/03/2018

06/07/2017

25/11/2015

18/04/2018

06/07/2017

25/11/2015

withdrawn
by the
applicant

granted
permission

granted
permission

BEK

BEK

STW

22/05/2018

31/08/2017

20/01/2016
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15/3554/FUL

LB Richmond Case History Report

Relocation of
TNA entrance
gates and
pedestrianside |
gate,and
installation of
sliding metal
security gate to
the TNA car
park entrance;
changes needed

“due to vehicle ~}

access location
into adjacent
Taylor Wimpey
residential site.
Repositioning of
existing services
and signage in
connection with
above.
Realignment of
kerbs
associated with
above, also
increasing width
of part of TNA
service road to
improve turning
and safety on
entrance to site.
Construction of
TNA '‘welcome
wall' feature,
amendments to
pavements,
walkways and
associated
landscaping to
improve
pedestrian
access. Enlarged
coach parking
bay to improve
manoeuvring
space.

12/08/2015

——

12/08/2015

granted
permission

STW

07/10/2015
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15/3432/FUL

15/1475/ADV

Localised
ground floor
glazing
amendments
and ancillary
works to the
South East
elevation of the
cafe,Q.1
building.

New banners to
North West and
South West
elevations of Q1
Building.

31/07/2015

27/03/2015

31/07/2015

27/03/2015

granted
permission

granted
permission

STW

CGA

01/10/2015

20/05/2015
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LB Richmond Case History Report

13/3374/DD02

Details
pursuant to
item 1C of
condition
U66327
(Replacement
Cooling Towers
Noise Control)
of planning
permission
13/3374/FUL
for renewal of
existing cooling
towers (in
external
enclosure),
existing
enclosure is
retained, new
cooling towers
tosame
dimensions and
insame
locations as the
existing towers.

12/08/2014

12/08/2014

granted
permission

JT

07/10/2014
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14/0913/ADV

. 14/0983/PS192

13/3374/DDO01

13/4793/ADV

Banners on n.w.
and s.w.
elevations.

Application of
window film to
the inside face
of existing
windows in Q2.

Details
persuant to
items 1aand 1b
in condition
V66327
(Replacement
Cooling Towers
Noise Control),
of planning
permission
13/3374/FUL

Large scale
‘wrap' banners
on n.w. and s.w.
elevations.

07/03/2014

05/03/2014

07/02/2014

24/12/2013

07/03/2014

05/03/2014

07/02/2014

24/12/2013

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

refused
permission

PHH

ANO

ANB

PHH

02/05/2014

30/04/2014

04/04/2014

18/02/2014
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LB Richmond Case History Report
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13/3374/FUL

13/2662/FUL

10/1911/EXT

10/2004/EXT

13/2186/ADV

13/1982/ADV

13/1981/ADV

Renewal of
existing cooling
towers (in
external
enclosu rgj.
Existing
enclosure is
retained, new
cooling towers
to same
dimensions and
insame
locations as the
existing towers.

Reprovision and
extension to
existing staff
cycle storage,
including secure
fencing.

Application for
an extension of
time to planning
permission
10/1911/FUL

Application for
an extension of
time to planning
permission
10/2004/FUL.

Two flag poles &
flags

High level large
format external
signage to north
and west
elevations of
the Q1 building.

Installation of
eight flag poles
and associated
banners on the
bridge on the
main pedestrian
approach to the
building.

17/09/2013

10/07/2013

10/07/2013

10/07/2013

17/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

17/09/2013

10/07/2013

10/07/2013

10/07/2013

17/06/2013

03/06/2013

03/06/2013

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

JON

AWL

AWL

AWL

AWL

JT

JT

27/11/2013

06/11/2013

18/10/2013

21/10/2013

12/08/2013

29/07/2013

29/07/2013

U0TCVERABUOOO&A...
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LB Richmond Case History Report

12/1895/PS192

Renewing
existing vertical
glazing to atria
and linksto Q2 _
(areas 1,2&5)
with
replacement
double glazed
glass units with
increased
thermal
properties in
existing
framework,
including
removal of 'art
glass'inareal
entrance area.

11/06/2012

11/06/2012

granted
permission

RIT

06/08/2012
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11/2107/P5192

11/1929/FUL

11/1930/FUL

11/0694/FUL

Renewing the
existing inclined
glazing to the
atria and glazed
links to Q2 with
replacement
double glazed
insulated glass
units with
increased
thermal
properties in
existing
framework
(option 1).

Replacement
and re-roofing
of inclined
glazing to the
Atria and glazed
link roofs of Q2
building (option
2).

Replacement
and re-roofing
of inclined
glazing to the
Atria and glazed
link roofs of Q2
building (option
3).

Alternative
"Broxap" cycle
shelters for the
planning
approval
10/2252/FUL

21/06/2011

10/06/2011

10/06/2011

28/01/2011

25/07/2011

10/06/2011

10/06/2011

01/03/2011

granted
permission

granted

permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

RIT

AWL

AWL

BJS

15/09/2011

04/08/2011

05/08/2011

03/03/2011
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LB Richmond Case History Report

10/2252/DD01

Details
pursuant to
condition
U49239
(Drawings) of
planning
permission
10/2252/FUL

28/01/2011

28/01/2011

granted
permission

BJS
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28/02/2011

10/3257/FUL

10/2997/FUL

10/2764/FUL

10/2252/FUL

10/2004/FUL

10/1911/FUL

. gishink/spatialSearch/SearchOulputaspy 2PRKEY VAL

Replacement of
4no existing air
conditioning
units with 4no
new units on
ground floor
podium of
northwest
elevation, Q1
building.

Replacement of
5 no. window
units on
northwest
elevation of first
floor Q1
building with 5
no. louvre
panels for
coolingin I.T
suite.

Replacement of
4 existing air
conditioning
unitson Q1
building
northwest
elevation
(ground floor).
Two additional
air conditioning
units adjacent.

Increased
provision from 8
to 36 visitor
cycle racks with
covered
canopies.

Proposed 4x
emergency
egress ramps.

Provision of a
smoking shelter
including level
access.

05/11/2010

12/10/2010

20/09/2010

02/08/2010

09/07/2010

02/07/2010

05/11/2010

12/10/2010

20/09/2010

02/08/2010

09/07/2010

02/07/2010

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

RIT

AWL

RIT

AWL

AWL

AWL

21/01/2011

02/12/2010

21/01/2011

27/09/2010

26/08/2010

26/08/2010

VUICVERABUODOSA...  25/09/2018




LB Richmond Case History Report

10/1525/FUL

Reprovision and
extension
including secure

existing staff
cycle storage.

28/05/2010

T 1T T ] [ R

28/05/2010

granted
permission

AWL

Page 8 of 10

05/10/2010

10/1448/FUL

¥

10/0771/FUL

10/0772/FUL

04/0201/ADV

76/0219/ADV

74/0878/ADV

Provision of
glazed lobbies
to main front
entrance and
rear entrance

Provision of
DDA ramp for
means of escape
from Q1.

Replacement of
two sets of
external steps
with DDA
compliant
ramps for
means of
escape.

Proposed New
Signage Over
Main Entrance.

For
Advertisements.

For
Advertisements.

End of Development Control cases

24/05/2010

17/03/2010

17/03/2010

26/01/2004

03/03/1976

09/07/1974

Number of Building Control cases: 23

Ref

16/1588/IN

16/1589/IN

hip./gisiinhs SpatialSearchy SearchOutputaspx /PRK LY VAL=001CV ERABUGUO& AL

Description

Fit out and construction of
new
meeting/conference/events
room, learning room and
storage area within the
existing first floor public
access space. Talks space to
hold 150 people and 250
people when opened into L
shape

Alterations and fit out to
the existing bookshop and
alterations to the entrance

Received

19/07/2016

19/07/2016

21/06/2010

17/03/2010

17/03/2010

26/01/2004

03/03/1976

09/07/1974

Decided

granted
permission

refused
permission

refused
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

granted
permission

Decision

AWL

AWL

AWL

GMG

Started

01/10/2010

12/05/2010

12/05/2010

15/03/2004

10/05/1976

16/09/1974

Completed | Officer

23/05/2017 | M)

M)

25/09/20 I




LB Richmond Case History Report . Page 9 of 10

16/0365/IN | Fit out of existing 17/02/2016 MJ
restaurant and runway

area; to include removal of
existing ;uspg_nded ceiling
over to expose the ;
underside of structural
ceiling, alterations to form a
small area of fabric canopy
at ceiling level over part of
the restaurant, small areas
of MP plaster finish

dropped ceiifgs and ; S TR
alteration of cosmetic
finishes. Removal of non-
load bearing partitions.
Reinstatement of
mechanical services, AC,
fire alarm and emergency
lighting. (Excluded are
building works not
described that can be self-
certified under a current
competent person scheme).

14/0013/IN | Refurbishment of ARK 06/01/2014 25/02/2014 | M)
ground floor kitchen

14/0014/IN | Refrubishment of bar 06/01/2014 25/02/2014 | MJ

14/0015/IN | Building work associated 06/01/2014 MJ

with cooling tower
replacement

14/0016/IN | Alterations and 06/01/2014 25/02/2014 | MJ
refurbishment to
kitchen/dining room

13/1968/IN | Fire stopping and firedoor | 20/09/2013 MJ

upgrade
12/1952/IN | Alterations to museum 17/10/2012 11/12/2012 | 11/12/2012 | MJ
12/1185/IN | Humidification plan 27/06/2012 31/01/2013 | 31/01/2013 | MJ
upgrade
12/1043/IN | Replacement vertical 07/06/2012 19/10/2012 | 19/10/2012 | MJ

glazing to the Q2 link and
associated ancilleray areas

12/0062/IN | Humidification plan 12/01/2012 22/06/2012 | M)
upgrade works.

13/1215/IN | Construction of office 16/11/2011 16/05/2013 | 16/05/2013 | MJ
accommodation and
associated works

11/2192/IN | Document store and office | 14/11/2011 20/12/2012 | 20/12/2012 | MJ

11/1351/IN | Alterations to existing 15/07/2011 15/09/2011 | 15/09/2011 | MJ

surface water drainage

11/1183/IN | Refurbishment, 27/06/2011 19/10/2012 | 19/10/2012 | LYS
replacement and
alterations to roof

vpi/igislmkiSpatialSearchy SearchOutpul.aspx ?PRKEY VAL 00 TCVEKABUOGOO&A... - 25/09/2018




LB Richmond Case History Report Page 10 of 10

11/1137/IN | Alterations to security 20/06/2011 MJ

office
L4 11/0638/IN | Construction of camera 08/04/2011 | 14/06/2011 | 14/06/2011 | MJ

room

11/0273/IN | Installation of CHP and 15/02/2011 27/06/2011 | 27/06/2011 | M)
associated works

10/1887/IN | Construction of new main 27/09/2010 04/05/2011 | 04/05/2011 | MJ
entrances and porches

10/1867/IN | Internal alterations toopen | 23/09/2010 | — 14/06/2011 | 14/06/2011 | MJ
reading room

10/1263/IN | Construction of emergency | 07/07/2010 MJ
egress ramp

10/1231/IN | Internal alterations tomap | 02/07/2010 28/03/2011 | 28/03/2011 | MJ
room

End of Building Control cases

Number of planning enforcement cases: 1

Ref Nature Received Status Closed | Notice | Breach | Officer
date

18/0144/EN/UBW | Signage 27/03/2018 | Pending ROP
and Consideration
instillation
of
cameras
to the car
park.

End of Planning Enforcement cases

Report completed at 03:09 PM
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