The National Archives Ruskin Avenue Kew Richmond TW9 4DU. UPRN: 100023574037

Case History Report created on 25-Sep-2018 at 03:09 PM

Number of Constraints found: 14

ARCHAEOLOGICAL PRIORITY (ENGLISH HERITAGE) (Site: Thames Foreshore and Bank - The Thames has been a focus for human activity from earliest times, and archaeology may be found any)

Article 4 Direction B1 to C3 (Restricting B1 To C3 - The National Archives 01/10/16 / Ref: ART4/CJ/027 / Effective from: 20160810)

Article 4 Direction Basements (Article 4 Direction - Basements / Ref: ART4/BASEMENTS / Effective from: 20180418)

Character Area Village Planning SPD (National Archives - Area 14 Kew Village Planning Guidance Page 45 CHARAREA02/14/01)

Community Infrastructure Levy Band (Higher)

Floodzone 2 (Tidal Models)

Floodzone 3 (Tidal Models)

Key Office Area LP41 (The National Archives / Ruskin Avenue, Kew / Status: Key Office Area / Area: 13506.3483499605)

Land Use Past Industrial (Filter Beds. Kew Sewage Works Start: 1894 End: 1930)

Other Open Land of Townscape Importance (Site: Offices of National Archives, Ruskin Avenue, Kew - N_OOL_KE_006 - Extensive landscaped grounds - OOLTI)

SFRA Zone 3a High Probability (Flood Zone 3)

Take Away Management Zone (Take Away Management Zone)

Village (Kew Village)

Ward Boundary (Kew Ward)

End of constraint report.

Number of Development Control cases: 39

Ref	Proposal	Received	Valid	Decision	Officer	Dec Date	Appeal lodged	Appe Dec Date
18/3078/PS192	Non illuminated information signs located in car park accessed of Bessant Drive.	17/09/2018	17/09/2018		BEK			

18/2439/ADV	Installation of 13 no. non- illuminated, information	05/07/2018	05/07/2018		BEK		
	signs; post mounted, gate mounted and wall mounted located in and adjacent to the National Archives' car park accessed off Bessant Drive.				Pour an		
18/1090/ADV	Retrospective application for the installation of 11 no. small scale non-illuminated information signs located in and adjacent to the National Archives' car park accessed off Bessant Drive.	29/03/2018	18/04/2018	withdrawn by the applicant	BEK	22/05/2018	,
17/2606/ADV	Erection of banners on North West and South West elevations of the 'Q1' building to promote awareness of the family programme and the National Archives 40th anniversary on its Kew site.	06/07/2017	06/07/2017	granted permission	BEK	31/08/2017	
15/3554/DD01	Details pursuant to condition DV49 - Construction Method Statement of planning permission 15/3554/FUL	25/11/2015	25/11/2015	granted permission	STW	20/01/2016	

15/3554/FUL	Relocation of TNA entrance gates and pedestrian side	12/08/2015	12/08/2015	granted permission	STW	07/10/2015	
	gate, and installation of sliding metal security gate to the TNA car park entrance; changes needed due to vehicle access location into adjacent Taylor Wimpey residential site. Repositioning of existing services and signage in connection with above. Realignment of kerbs associated with above, also increasing width of part of TNA service road to improve turning and safety on entrance to site. Construction of TNA 'welcome wall' feature, amendments to pavements, walkways and associated landscaping to improve pedestrian access. Enlarged coach parking bay to improve manoeuvring						
15/3432/FUL	Localised ground floor glazing amendments and ancillary works to the South East elevation of the cafe, Q.1 building.	31/07/2015	31/07/2015	granted permission	STW	01/10/2015	
15/1475/ADV	New banners to North West and South West elevations of Q1 Building.	27/03/2015	27/03/2015	granted permission	CGA	20/05/2015	

13/3374/DD02	Details pursuant to item 1C of condition	12/08/2014	12/08/2014	granted permission	TIL	07/10/2014	
	U66327 (Replacement Cooling Towers Noise Control) of planning permission 13/3374/FUL for renewal of existing cooling towers (in external enclosure), existing enclosure is retained, new cooling towers to same dimensions and in same locations as the existing towers.						
14/0913/ADV	Banners on n.w. and s.w. elevations.	07/03/2014	07/03/2014	granted permission	РНН	02/05/2014	
14/0983/PS192	Application of window film to the inside face of existing windows in Q2.	05/03/2014	05/03/2014	granted permission	ANO	30/04/2014	
13/3374/DD01	Details persuant to items 1a and 1b in condition U66327 (Replacement Cooling Towers Noise Control), of planning permission 13/3374/FUL	07/02/2014	07/02/2014	granted permission	ANB	04/04/2014	
13/4793/ADV	Large scale 'wrap' banners on n.w. and s.w. elevations.	24/12/2013	24/12/2013	refused permission	РНН	18/02/2014	

13/3374/FUL	Renewal of existing cooling towers (in external	17/09/2013	17/09/2013	granted permission	JON	27/11/2013
	enclosure). Existing enclosure is retained, new cooling towers to same dimensions and in same locations as the existing towers.					
13/2662/FUL	Reprovision and extension to existing staff cycle storage, including secure fencing.	10/07/2013	10/07/2013	granted permission	AWL	06/11/2013
10/1911/EXT	Application for an extension of time to planning permission 10/1911/FUL.	10/07/2013	10/07/2013	granted permission	AWL	18/10/2013
10/2004/EXT	Application for an extension of time to planning permission 10/2004/FUL.	10/07/2013	10/07/2013	granted permission	AWL	21/10/2013
13/2186/ADV	Two flag poles & flags	17/06/2013	17/06/2013	granted permission	AWL	12/08/2013
13/1982/ADV	High level large format external signage to north and west elevations of the Q1 building.	03/06/2013	03/06/2013	granted permission	TIL	29/07/2013
13/1981/ADV	Installation of eight flag poles and associated banners on the bridge on the main pedestrian approach to the building.	03/06/2013	03/06/2013	granted permission	TIL	29/07/2013

12/1895/PS192	Renewing existing vertical glazing to atria and links to Q2	11/06/2012	11/06/2012	granted permission	RIT	06/08/2012	
	(areas 1, 2 & 5) with replacement double glazed glass units with increased thermal properties in existing framework, including removal of 'art glass' in area 1 entrance area.				-ther		
11/2107/PS192	Renewing the existing inclined glazing to the atria and glazed links to Q2 with replacement double glazed insulated glass units with increased thermal properties in existing framework (option 1).	21/06/2011	25/07/2011	granted permission	RIT	15/09/2011	
11/1929/FUL	Replacement and re-roofing of inclined glazing to the Atria and glazed link roofs of Q2 building (option 2).	10/06/2011	10/06/2011	granted permission	AWL	04/08/2011	
11/1930/FUL	Replacement and re-roofing of inclined glazing to the Atria and glazed link roofs of Q2 building (option 3).	10/06/2011	10/06/2011	granted permission	AWL	05/08/2011	
11/0694/FUL	Alternative "Broxap" cycle shelters for the planning approval 10/2252/FUL	28/01/2011	01/03/2011	granted permission	BJS	03/03/2011	

10/2252/DD01	Details pursuant to condition U49239	28/01/2011	28/01/2011	granted permission	BJS	28/02/2011
	(Drawings) of planning permission 10/2252/FUL					
10/3257/FUL	Replacement of 4no existing air conditioning units with 4no new units on ground floor podium of northwest elevation, Q1 building.	05/11/2010	05/11/2010	granted permission	RIT	21/01/2011
10/2997/FUL	Replacement of 5 no. window units on northwest elevation of first floor Q1 building with 5 no. louvre panels for cooling in I.T suite.	12/10/2010	12/10/2010	granted permission	AWL	02/12/2010
10/2764/FUL	Replacement of 4 existing air conditioning units on Q1 building northwest elevation (ground floor). Two additional air conditioning units adjacent.	20/09/2010	20/09/2010	granted permission	RIT	21/01/2011
10/2252/FUL	Increased provision from 8 to 36 visitor cycle racks with covered canopies.	02/08/2010	02/08/2010	granted permission	AWL	27/09/2010
10/2004/FUL	Proposed 4x emergency egress ramps.	09/07/2010	09/07/2010	granted permission	AWL	26/08/2010
10/1911/FUL	Provision of a smoking shelter including level access.	02/07/2010	02/07/2010	granted permission	AWL	26/08/2010

10/1525/FUL	Reprovision and extension including secure fencing of	28/05/2010	28/05/2010	granted permission	AWL	05/10/2010
	existing staff cycle storage.					
10/1448/FUL	Provision of glazed lobbies to main front entrance and rear entrance	24/05/2010	21/06/2010	granted permission	AWL	01/10/2010
10/0771/FUL	Provision of DDA ramp for means of escape from Q1.	17/03/2010	17/03/2010	refused permission	AWL	12/05/2010
10/0772/FUL	Replacement of two sets of external steps with DDA compliant ramps for means of escape.	17/03/2010	17/03/2010	refused permission	AWL	12/05/2010
04/0201/ADV	Proposed New Signage Over Main Entrance.	26/01/2004	26/01/2004	granted permission	GMG	15/03/2004
76/0219/ADV	For Advertisements.	03/03/1976	03/03/1976	granted permission		10/05/1976
74/0878/ADV	For Advertisements.	09/07/1974	09/07/1974	granted permission		16/09/1974

End of Development Control cases

Number of Building Control cases: 23

Ref	Description	Received	Decided	Decision	Started	Completed	Office
16/1588/IN	Fit out and construction of new meeting/conference/events room, learning room and storage area within the existing first floor public access space. Talks space to hold 150 people and 250 people when opened into L shape	19/07/2016				23/05/2017	МЈ
16/ <mark>1</mark> 589/IN	Alterations and fit out to the existing bookshop and alterations to the entrance	19/07/2016				2	MJ

16/0365/IN	Fit out of existing restaurant and runway area; to include removal of	17/02/2016			MJ
	existing suspended ceiling	A SECTION			
	over to expose the underside of structural ceiling, alterations to form a small area of fabric canopy				
	at ceiling level over part of the restaurant, small areas of MP plaster finish				
	dropped ceilings and alteration of cosmetic finishes. Removal of non-load bearing partitions. Reinstatement of				
	mechanical services, AC, fire alarm and emergency lighting. (Excluded are building works not described that can be self- certified under a current competent person scheme).			***************************************	
14/0013/IN	Refurbishment of ARK ground floor kitchen	06/01/2014		25/02/2014	МЈ
14/0014/IN	Refrubishment of bar	06/01/2014		25/02/2014	МЈ
14/0015/IN	Building work associated with cooling tower replacement	06/01/2014			MJ
14/0016/IN	Alterations and refurbishment to kitchen/dining room	06/01/2014		25/02/2014	MJ
13/1968/IN	Fire stopping and fire door upgrade	20/09/2013			МЈ
12/1952/IN	Alterations to museum	17/10/2012	11/12/2012	11/12/2012	МЈ
12/1185/IN	Humidification plan upgrade	27/06/2012	31/01/2013	31/01/2013	MJ
12/1043/IN	Replacement vertical glazing to the Q2 link and associated ancilleray areas	07/06/2012	19/10/2012	19/10/2012	MJ
12/0062/IN	Humidification plan upgrade works.	12/01/2012		22/06/2012	МЈ
13/1215/IN	Construction of office accommodation and associated works	16/11/2011	16/05/2013	16/05/2013	МЛ
11/2192/IN	Document store and office	14/11/2011	20/12/2012	20/12/2012	MJ
11/1351/IN	Alterations to existing surface water drainage	15/07/2011	15/09/2013	15/09/2011	МЛ
11/1183/IN	Refurbishment, replacement and alterations to roof	27/06/2011	19/10/2012	19/10/2012	LYS

11/1137/IN	Alterations to security office	20/06/2011				MJ
11/0638/IN	Construction of camera	08/04/2011		14/06/2011	14/06/2011	MJ
	room					
11/0273/IN	Installation of CHP and associated works	15/02/2011		27/06/2011	27/06/2011	MJ
10/1887/IN	Construction of new main entrances and porches	27/09/2010		04/05/2011	04/05/2011	MJ
10/1867/IN	Internal alterations to open reading room	23/09/2010	36. 6 T	14/06/2011	14/06/2011	МЈ
10/1263/IN	Construction of emergency egress ramp	07/07/2010				МЈ
10/1231/IN	Internal alterations to map room	02/07/2010		28/03/2011	28/03/2011	MJ

End of Building Control cases

Number of planning enforcement cases: 1

Ref	Nature	Received	Status	Closed	Notice date	Breach	Officer
18/0144/EN/UBW	Signage and instillation of cameras to the car park.	27/03/2018	Pending Consideration				ROP

End of Planning Enforcement cases

Report completed at 03:09 PM